Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03/29	/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
2/22/11			Г
-3/24/11	10362		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	Jemark Office: Pleas	e record the attached of	focuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(les)	U.S. PTO	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Carolyn Grace Bourne	13/065394	Name: PlantHaven,	Inc
	03/22/2011	Internal Address:	Geoffrey Needham
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address:	P O. Box 3056
Execution Date(s) March 23, 2010			
✓ Assignment	rger		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	City: Santa Barbara	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	Country: USA	Zip: 93130-3056
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	✓ This		filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(	
		:	
Ac	Iditional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes 🚺	No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			of applications and patents
concerning document should be ma	•	involved: 1	
Name:PlantHaven, Inc		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 00
Internal Address: Geoffrey Needham		· ·	be charged by credit card
			be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P O. Box 3056		Enclosed	on an argument and are
Sileet Address. T. C. Box 3030			d (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Barbara		8. Payment Info	
		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers
State: CA Zip: 93	130-3056		Expiration Date
Phone Number:(805) 569 6498		│	302014 MHUDITRIG <u>800060</u> 81 502161 13065 94
Fax Number: (805) 569 6549		l <b>\</b>	
Email Address: geoff.needham@planthaven.com		Authorized	USET Name <u>Geom Weettham</u>
9. Signature: G Need	han		March 17,2011
	Signature		Data
	Oignature		Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Serial Number (if known):
Filing Date (if known):
DIANTHUS Plant Named WP10 VEN06
Inventor:
Carolyn Grace Bourne

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, I, <u>Carolyn Grace Bourne</u> ( PRINT NAME)

of Houndspool, Ashcombe Road / Dawlish / Devon / EX7 0QP / United Kingdom (Street, City, State/Province/Country)

believe that I am the original and first inventor of a new and distinct cultivar of

## **DIANTHUS PLANT NAMED 'WP10 VEN06'**

(Genus)

(Denomination)

I, for good and valuable consideration, hereby convey and assign to PlantHaven, Inc., PO Box 3056, Santa Barbara, California, CA 93130-3056, USA the entire right in any application for United States Plant patent regarding the above-named cultivar, including but not limited to, the right to take action in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This is an assignment with respect to the patent application pending before/or to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Executed by me by signature hereunder:

(first-nemed inventor)	23 March 2010 (date)
Certificate of Acknowledgment  COUNTRY  State of ENGLAND  County of DEVON	) ss. )
On this 23 RD day of MARCH personally appeared CAROLYN G	,2010, before me, MICHAEL GEOFFREY MARTIN
personally appeared <u>577455</u>	known personally to me by proved to me by satisfactory evidence  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal
	MICHAEL GEOFFREY MARTIN
Notary Public  Commission	oner for Oaths

MICHAEL GEOFFREY MARTIN Notary Public County Chambers, 75 Queen Street, Exeter EX4 3RX

PATENT REEL: 026040 FRAME: 0335 Serial Number (if known): Filing Date (if known):

**DIANTHUS Plant Named WP10 VEN06** 

Inventor:

Carolyn Grace Bourne

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Carolyn Grace Bourne (PRINT NAME)

of Houndspool, Ashcombe Road / Dawlish / Devon / EX7 0QP / United Kingdom (Street, City, State/Province/County/Country)

believe that I am the original and first inventor of a new and distinct cultivar of

## DIANTHUS PLANT NAMED 'WP10 VEN06' (Genus) (Denomination)

I, for good and valuable consideration, hereby convey and assign to PlantHaven, Inc., PO Box 3056, Santa Barbara, California, CA 93130-3056, USA the entire right in any application for United States Plant patent regarding the above-named cultivar, including but not limited to, the right to take action in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This is an assignment with respect to the patent application pending before/or to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Executed by me by signature hereunder:

(first-nemed inventor)	23 March 2010 (date)
Certificate of Acknowledgment  COUNTRY  State of ENGLAND )  County of DEVON  On this 23 RD day of MARCH ,201	December 6 Topos Selection and
personally appeared CAROLYN GRACE	D. before me, MICHAEL GEOFFREY MARTIN
	known personally to me proved to me by satisfactory evidence  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Commissioner for	MCHARL GEOFFREY MARTIN  Oaths   Other (specify)

MICHAEL GEOFFREY MARTIN Notary Public County Chambers, 75 Queen Street, Exeter EX4 3RX

**PATENT** REEL: 026040 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 03/22/2011